ON THE DAY RACING ASSOCIATION - LOFT GROUPING COMPETITION
2018

CHAMPION CLUB IN WESTERN CAPE

Pos. Club Average KLPHF
1  WHPS (North Boland Homing Union) 2.6207
G F JKRIEL 2.0748
ERIK VAN ZYL 2.6400
D & J VAN SCHALKWYK 2.6721
ERNST NEETHLING 3.0957
2 WPK (North Boland Homing Union) 2.6794
PIET LA GRANGE 2.0463
F P GRUNDLINGH 2.6757
WIM & ALTA KRUGER 2.9775
HOUGAARD DUIWE 3.0180
3 LPKTR (North Boland Homing Union) 3.6398
PETER JAFTHA 2.9285
BASS EN SEUN 3.0067
LUWELEN SCHEFFERS 3.9530
ELROY RUITERS 4.6708
4 RNDK (Wynland Duiweunie) 3.7350
W SCHENK 2.7848
E VAN TONDER 3.9138
D CONRADIE 4.0682
A IMMELMAN 41734
5 SPK (Wynland Duiweunie) 49113
M VAN BRAKEL 4.3786
S SNYMAN 4.6212
KOK HOKKE 4.9803
T SWANEPOEL 5.6652
6 MALM (Wes Boland Unie) 5.4395
BORDEAUX B 4.9024
J STEENKAMP 5.3278
HAYMAN & EDAS 5.6265
KOTZE FAMILIE HOKKE 5.9011
7 VELD (Weskus Unie) 5.5372
JANNIE BURGER 5.1153
MANIE LIRA 5.5310
KEITH & ANNA DE VOS 5.6992
CASPER VAN RENSBURG 5.8033
8 RIEB (Wes Boland Unie) 5.6045
F MEINTJES & SEUNS 2.8713
JANCO LOFTS 6.2572
TRUTER HOKKE 6.6197
JVN HOKKE 6.6698
9 MDK (Wynland Duiweunie) 5.7306
FREEMAN & VERREYNNE 4.4224
J CARELSE 4.8029
A J ERASMUS 6.1679
F WHITE 7.5289
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Pos. Club

Average KLPHF

10 RPK (Wynland Duiweunie)

G S NEL
ROSSOUW HOKKE
W VAN AS

B VAN AS

11 MOOR (Wes Boland Unie)

HENNA & MELT SMIT
BOETIE & BARON HOKKE
FRANS JOOSTE

FRIKKIE BESTER

12 LWDK (North Boland Homing Union)

BLUE SKY LOFTS
HORN LOFTS
BUYS EN SEUN
JJ EN SEUN

13 HESS (Oos Boland Unie)

D KUUN

TRUMPS LOFTS

A & A HOKKE
VETKRAGGA HOKKE

14 RIVD (Oos Boland Unie)

HAVENGA HOKKE
NEO MULLER

E FORTUIN

DNA LOFTS

15 TULB (Wes Boland Unie)

BERTIE RABIE

MARK JULIES

RODRICK ALBERTUS
DAUW VAN DER BERGH
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2.3541
2.5527
8.9039
9.6446

3.2891
5.4448
7.2621
7.9046

4.4776
6.0639
6.0858
7.8239

3.6889
7.6407
8.3748
8.5657

6.4907
7.9679
8.7048
12.0412

6.8335
9.4444
9.7858
10.3633
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5.8638

5.9751

6.1128

7.0675

8.8012

9.1068
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